FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 03 - 15 -	2002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ched original documents or copy thereof
	361/
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
5905 Nathan Lake 3-5-02	Name: Boston Scientific Scimes,
JUMENTER (USA) Inc. 5905 Nathan Lake 3-5-02 Plymonth, Minnesote 3-5-02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One SC. Mex Place
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Maple brove State: MN ZIP:55311
Ø Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: 17 14 pte 010. State: 111 21P:53 311
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	Limited Partnership
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: April 377- 1999	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,912,374
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 😾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Name: Warolki, Roungy of Sivertson, P.A. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 OFR 3.41)
Suite	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 401, Broadway Place East, 3433 Broadway Street	
Place East, 3433 Broadway Street	, 8. Deposit account number:
City: $M \rho IS$ State: MN ZIP: 55413	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
03/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000263 1912374 00.00 UP	
9 Statement and signature.	and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Wayne A. Sivertson W	2/5/202
Name of Person Signing	signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0864

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF OFFICE

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, keeper of the Great Seal of the State, do certify that: The person listed below, whose signature appears on the attached document, held the office set forth below and that the person was duly qualified and empowered to hold that office and to perform all of the functions of that office on the date the attached document was signed.

NAME OF PERSON: Mary Kiffmeyer

OFFICE HELD: Secretary of State, State of Minnesota

DATE DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED: 02/22/2001

This certificate has been issued on February 22, 2001.

Robert A. Schroeder
Deputy Secretary of State

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0865

4I-1170

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SCHNEIDER (USA) INC

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to a joint written action of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of Schneider (USA), Inc, a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), dated April 19, 1999, the resolution set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, and that such amendment has not been subsequently modified or rescinded.

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Board and sole shareholder desire to change the name of the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are, and each hereby is, authorized to prepare, execute, acknowledge and file articles of amendment with the Minnesota Secretary of State in the manner required by law, and to take such other steps as are necessary or appropriate to give effect to these resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate this 27th day of April, 1999.

SCHNEIDER (USA) INC

Lawrence C. Best

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 7 1999

Complete of State

I:mins/mins/Bos Sci Scimed/articles amendment 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 03/05/2002